ol o

13

RULES

Entries accepted on day of Feis.

Age reckoned from 15t Junuary 2015.

Competitors 1o dance in their own nge group only.

The decision of the Adjudicator shall be final.

A bursary will be awarded 1o the most promising competitor in the confined 10
Fermanagh Section. Winner selected solely by the adjudicator.

All Cups/Trophies are Perpetual and must be signed for and returned by 1st January 2016
as requested by the seerctary,

Entries: all Solo Competitions £3.50 or €4.50; Team Competitions £3.50 or €4.50 per person.

Entries accepted only from thoose currently registered with *An Coimisitn le Rinci
Gaelacha’ as Dancing Teachers.

Teachers are not permitted on stage except for under 8 competitions.

Bun Grad competitions are confined to residents in Ulster plus any counties that
border the county in which the Feis is to be hald,

In Bun Grad and Tus Grad, make-up is not permitted and dancers must wear either
class costume or “day™ clothes.

An Cuige Uladh have set the minimum number of bars of music required to:

reels & jigs — 40 bars; bun grad reel, slip jig, hornpipe — 32 bars for solo
competition.

The minimum metronomic specds for tus grad are: reel - 120; light jig - 115;
single jig - 120; slip jig - 120: heavy jig - 82; hompipe - 130, Speeds for Bun Grad
reels are now required to be 122-124,

Enguiries to Secretary:
Mrs. Catherine Murpley, 70 Tattygar Road, Lisbellaw. BT94 5GJ

Telephone: (028) 6638 7990 (after 6.00pm) email: cm_murphy@hotmail.co.uk
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Feis [hearmanach
IRISh OanNcing

inS1. Michael’s College, Enniskillen

Saturday
28th February 2015

Adjudicator: Clare McCole, Galway
Musician: William Patterson, Glasgow
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SATURDAY 28th February 2015

STARTING AT 10.00 A.M. SHARP

Sashes for 1st 2nd & 3rd in all competitions (except Team Dance)

U6 Bun Reel/Ril

U6 Bun Jig/Port

u7 Bun Reel/Ril

U7  Bunlig/Port

U7 Tus Reel/Ril

u7 Tus Jig/Port

us Bun Reel/Ril

us Bun Jig/lig

U8 Tus Reel/Ril

U8 Tus Jig/Port

us Mean Reel/Ril

us Mean lig/Port

U8 Single Jig/Port Singil

U8 Confined to Fermanagh Reel/Ril (Bun,Tus,Mean)
us Confined to Fermanagh Jig/Port (Bun,Tus,Mean)
LUNCH 1.00 PM APPROX

us Bun Reel/Ril

u9 Bun Jig/Port

U9 Tus Reel/Ril

us Tus Jig/Port

us Mean Reel/Ril/Slip Jig/Port Luascadh
U9 Mean Jig/Port/Hornhipe/Cornphiopa
U10  Bun Reel/Ril

U10  Bun Jig/Port

U10  Tus Reel/Ril

U10  Tus lig/Port

u10
u1o0
uU1o
u1o
u1o
u10

Mean Reel/Ril/Slip Jig/Port Luascadh

Mean lig/Port/Hornpipe/Cornphiopa

Single Jig/Port Singil

Traditional Set Dance/Rince Leith Trad

Confined to Fermanagh Reel/Ril/Slip Jig/Port Luascadh (Bun,Tus,Mean)
Confined to Fermanagh Jig/Port/Hornpipe/Cornphiopa (Bun,Tus,Mean)

4.00 PM APPROX

u12
10-12
10-12
10-12
10-12
Uiz
Sk
12-14
12-14
12-14
12-14
12-14
014
014
014

Any Team Dance

Tus Reel/Ril

Tus Jig/Port

Mean Reel/Ril/Slip Jig/Port Luascadh
Mean Jig/Port/Hornpipe/Cornphiopa
Single Jig/Port Singil

Traditional Set Dance/Rince Leith Trad
Tus Reel/Ril

Tus Jig/Port

Mean Reel/Ril /Slip lig

Mean Jig/Port/Hornpipe

Traditional Set Dance/Rince Leith Trad
Mean Reel/Ril/Slip Jig

Mean Jig/Port/Hornpipe

Traditional Set Dance/Rince Leith Trad
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