RULES

- Entries accepted on day of Feis.
- Age reckoned from 1st January 2015.
- Competitors to dance in their own age group only.
- The decision of the Adjudicator shall be final.
- A bursary will be awarded to the most promising competitor in the confined to Fermanagh Section. Winner selected solely by the adjudicator.
- All Cups/Trophies are Perpetual and must be signed for and returned by 1st January 2016 as requested by the secretary.
- Entries: all Solo Competitions £3.50 or €4.50; Team Competitions £3.50 or €4.50 per person.
- Entries accepted only from thoose currently registered with 'An Coimisiún le Rinci Gaelacha' as Dancing Teachers.
- 9. Teachers are not permitted on stage except for under 8 competitions.
- Bun Gr\u00e1d competitions are confined to residents in Ulster plus any counties that border the county in which the Feis is to be held.
- In Bun Grad and Tus Grad, make-up is not permitted and dancers must wear either class costume or "day" clothes.
- An Cuige Uladh have set the minimum number of bars of music required to: reels & jigs - 40 bars; bun grad reel, slip jig, hornpipe - 32 bars for solo competition.
- The minimum metronomic speeds for tus grad are: reel 120; light jig 115; single jig - 120; slip jig - 120; heavy jig - 82; hornpipe - 130. Speeds for Bun Grad reels are now required to be 122-124.

Enquiries to Secretary:

Mrs. Catherine Murphy, 70 Tattygar Road, Lisbellaw. BT94 5GJ Telephone: (028) 6638 7990 (after 6.00pm) email: cm_murphy@hotmail.co.uk

Printed by Ecclesville Printing Services Ltd | 028 8284 0048 | www.epsni.com

CONRADH NA GAEILGE COMHALTAS ULADH

feis fhearmanach irish oancing

in St. Michael's College, Enniskillen

Saturday 28th February 2015

Adjudicator: Clare McCole, Galway Musician: William Patterson, Glasgow

Signed:

...... An Coimisiún

SATURDAY 28th February 2015

STARTING AT 10.00 A.M. SHARP

Sashes for 1st 2nd & 3rd in all competitions (except Team Dance)

U6	Bun Reel/Ril
U6	Bun Jig/Port
U7	Bun Reel/Ril
U7	Bun Jig/Port
U7	Tus Reel/Ril
U7	Tus Jig/Port
U8	Bun Reel/Ril
U8	Bun Jig/Jig
U8	Tus Reel/Ril
U8	Tus Jig/Port
U8	Mean Reel/Ril
U8	Mean Jig/Port
U8	Single Jig/Port Singil
U8	Confined to Fermanagh Reel/Ril (Bun,Tus,Mean)
U8	Confined to Fermanagh Jig/Port (Bun,Tus,Mean)
	*
LUNCH	1.00 PM APPROX
U9	Bun Reel/Ril
U9	Bun Jig/Port
U9	Tus Reel/Ril
U9	Tus Jig/Port
U9	Mean Reel/Ril/Slip Jig/Port Luascadh
U9	Mean Jig/Port/Hornhipe/Cornphiopa
U10	Bun Reel/Ril
U10	Bun Jig/Port
U10	Tus Reel/Ril

Tus Jig/Port

U10

U10	Mean Reel/Ril/Slip Jig/Port Luascadh
U10	Mean Jig/Port/Hornpipe/Cornphiopa
U10	Single Jig/Port Singil
U10	Traditional Set Dance/Rince Leith Trad
U10	Confined to Fermanagh Reel/Ril/Slip Jig/Port Luascadh (Bun,Tus,Mean)
1110	Confined to Formanagh lig/Port/Hornning/Cornnhigna (Bun Tus Mean)

4.00 PM APPROX

U12	Any Team Dance
10-12	Tus Reel/Ril
10-12	Tus Jig/Port
10-12	Mean Reel/Ril/Slip Jig/Port Luascadh
10-12	Mean Jig/Port/Hornpipe/Cornphiopa
U12	Single Jig/Port Singil
U12	Traditional Set Dance/Rince Leith Trad
12-14	Tus Reel/Ril
12-14	Tus Jig/Port
12-14	Mean Reel/Ril /Slip Jig
12-14	Mean Jig/Port/Hornpipe
12-14	Traditional Set Dance/Rince Leith Trad
014	Mean Reel/Ril/Slip Jig
014	Mean Jig/Port/Hornpipe
014	Traditional Set Dance/Rince Leith Trad